507592131 11/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7639020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF LICENSEE SHOULD BE ATAMIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 058686 Frame 0463. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-HUI CHEN	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATAMIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	17595 HARVARD AVE. STE #C-624	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29800899
Application Number:	17216696
Application Number:	29801854
Patent Number:	11009212
Patent Number:	10247402
Patent Number:	10305233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036390151

Email: assignment@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD. SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39720-019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/

PATENT 507592131 REEL: 061916 FRAME: 0071

DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2022	
Total Attachments: 4	
source=coversheet#page1.tif	
source=coversheet#page2.tif	
source=11102200#page1.tif	
source=11102200#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 061916 FRAME: 0072

507080400 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7127237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-HUI CHEN	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATAMIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	17595 HARVARD AVE.
Internal Address:	STE #C-624
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29800899
Application Number:	17216696
Application Number:	29801854
Patent Number:	11009212
Patent Number:	10247402
Patent Number:	10305233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-3178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493872885

Email: pasadena@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT LAW

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39720-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 061916 FRAME: 0073

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice_of_License_Agreement_39720-000#page1.tif source=Notice_of_License_Agreement_39720-000#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061916 FRAME: 0074

NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT ("Notice") is made and entered into effective on the execution date below, ("Effective Date") by and between

Ching-Hui Chen ("Licensor"), a resident of China, and

Atamin International Trading Corporation Limited ("Licensee") of 17595 Harvard Ave., Ste #C-624, Irvine, CA 92614

1/4.7022 4.4.7022

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Licensor is the owner of all rights, title and interests in the U.S. Patents listed below (collectively "Patents");

	U.S. Patent Number or Patent Application Number (if pending)	
1.	11,009,212 B2	
2.	10,247,402 B2	
3.	10,305,233 B2	
4	17/216,696	
5	29/800899	
6.	29/801854	

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee had signed and entered into an Exclusive License Agreement on August 31, 2021, with respect to the Patents listed above, giving Licensee certain rights over the Patents listed above;

WHEREAS, a copy of the Exclusive License Agreement of August 31, 2021 may not be recorded with the USPTO, subject to the confidentiality provision set forth in the Exclusive License Agreement of August 31, 2021;

WHEREAS, both the Licensor and the Licensee wish to record this Notice with the USPTO, for the mutual benefit of Licensor and Licensee:

ĭ

NOW, THEREFORE for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated into the operative provisions of this Notice by this reference, and the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

ACREEMENT

Section 1: LICENSE

1.1 <u>Scope of License</u>. Subject to the confidentiality provision and other provisions set forth in the Exclusive License Agreement of August 31, 2021, Licensor has granted to Licensee an exclusive, transferable, license to use the Patents listed above.

Section 2: CONSIDERATION

2.1 <u>Consideration</u>. Subject to the confidentiality provision and other provisions set forth in the Exclusive License Agreement of August 31, 2021, Licensor and Licensee both had agreed on terms of payment to use the Patents listed above.

Section 3: GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 3.1 <u>Understanding.</u> The Licensor has read and understood this Notice, and understand the Licensee will submit this Notice to the USPTO (United States Patent & Trademark Office) for recording, and a copy of this Notice will become publicly assessible. The Licensor agrees that, by recording this Notice with the USPTO, the Licensee does not violate the confidentiality provision of the Exclusive License Agreement of August 31, 2021.
- 3.2 <u>Express Permission</u> The Licensor hereby expressly permits the Licensee in recording this Notice with the USPTO
- 3.3 <u>Articles and Other Headings</u>. The articles and other headings contained in this Notice are for reference purposes only, and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of the terms of this Notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Notice to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth below.

Mr. Ching-Hui Chen (Licensor)

By: /Ching-Hui Chen/

Name: Ching-Hui Chen

Title: Inventor Date: 8/31/2021 Atamin International Trading Corporation (Licensee)

By: /Chung-Cheng Chen/ Name: Chung-Cheng Chen

Title CEO Date: 8/31/2021

3